

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 & 4 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30938/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in CWP No.560/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. No.3 of 2011, has been filed for recalling the
order dated 25th January, 2011, by which the special leave
petition had been dismissed.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we
allow the said application and restore the special leave
petition. However, after considering the submissions made
on the merits of the matter, we are satisfied that no
interference is called for with the order impugned in the
special leave petition and the same is, therefore,
dismissed.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar